SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

	TACONING AT A CONTOCO (. 1
	JASON K. ALMERICO, et al.
	Petitioners,
	Vs.
	RLI INSURANCE COMPANY
	Respondents.
On .	Appeal from the Second District Court of Appeal

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONERS

LEE D. GUNN, IV, ESQUIRE
Fl. Bar No: 367192
KELLY K. GRIFFIN, ESQUIRE
Fl. Bar No: 985309
GUNN, OGDEN & SULLIVAN, P.A.
100 North Tampa St.. 2900
Post Office Box 1006
Tampa, Florida 33602
813/223 -5111
Councel for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DA	OF	NIO
PA	MTH	NU

ARGUMEN	Γ1
I.	RLI'S ASSERTED INTERPRETATION OF THE STATUTE VIOLATES RULES OF CONSTRUCTION AND PUBLIC POLICY
II.	RLI'S COMMON LAW AGENCY ARGUMENTS IGNORE THE FACTS OF THE PRESENT CASE
III.	RLI CANNOT RELY UPON CASE LAW REGARDING BAD FAITH ACTIONS TO DEFEAT THE BREACH OF CONTRACT
IV.	THE STATUTORY INTEREST RATE AT WHICH POST-JUDGMENT INTEREST IS ACCRUING CONTINUES TO CHANGE
CONCLUSIO	ON
CERTIFICA'	ΓΕ OF SERVICE
APPENDIX	A

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE NO.
Auto Owners Ins. Co. v. Yates, 368 So. 2d 634 (Fla. 2d DCA 1979)	7
Brown v. Inter-Ocean Insurance Company, 438 F.Supp. 951 (N.D. Ga. 1977)	
Byron v. The Travelers Indemnity Company of Illinois, 601 So. 2d 1330 (Fla. 2d DCA 1992)	8
<i>Gardner v. Hollyfield,</i> 639 So. 2d 652 (Fla. 1st DCA 1994)	6
Gaskins v. General Insurance Co. of Florida, 397 So. 2d 729 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981) reh'g den	2-4
Home Loan Company, Inc. of Boston v. Sloan Company of Sarasota, 240 So. 2d 526 (Fla. 2d DCA 1970)	6
John J. Jerue Truck Broker, Inc. v. Insurance Co. of N. America, 646 So. 2d 780 (Fla. 2d DCA 1994)	11
Johnson v. Life Insurance Company of Ga., 52 So. 2d. 813 (Fla. 1951)	2
North Miami General Hospital v. Central Nat. Life Ins. Co., 419 So. 2d 800 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982)	9
Queen Insurance Company v. Patterson Drug Company, 74 So. 2d 897 (Fla. 1917)	4, 5
Quirk v. Anthony, 563 So. 2d 710 (Fla. 2d DCA 1990)	7, 8
RLI Ins. Co. v. Collado, 678 So. 2d 1313 (Fla. 2d DCA 1996)	3
Robinson v. State Farm Fire & Cas. Co., 583 So. 2d 1063 (Fla. 5th DCA 1991)	11
Russell v. Eckert, 195 So. 2d 617 (Fla. 2d DCA 1967)	2
State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company v. LaForet.	

658 So. 2d 55 (Fla. 1995)
Steele v. Jackson National Life Insurance Company, So. 2d, 22 FLW D817 (Fla. 5th DCA, March 27, 1997)
Stix v. Continental Assur. Co., 3 So. 2d 703 (Fla. 1941)
Travelers Ins. Co. v. Quirk, 583 So. 2d 1026 (Fla. 1991)
FLORIDA STATUTES
Chapter 86, Florida Statutes
Sections 626.752(2) and (3), Florida Statutes
Section 55.03, Florida Statutes (1994)
Section 626.342, Florida Statutes
Section 626.342(1), Florida Statutes
Section 626.342(2), Florida Statutes
Section 626.342(3), Florida Statutes
Section 626.451, Florida Statutes 1989
Section 626.451(2), Florida Statutes
Section 626.752, Florida Statutes
Section 626.752(3)(i), Florida Statutes
OTHER AUTHORITIES
Title 4, Chapter 4-211, et. seq., Florida Administrative Code
Title 4, Chapter 211, Section 211.020, Florida Administrative Code
Title 4, Chapter 32, Section 32.02 (1985), Florida Administrative Code
Title 4. Chapter 231. Section 231.110(5).

Florida Administrative Code	 4
